January 70 , 1975¢

ﬂ’ - . . .. ] . N
“4&Ee B : . - SUPPLEMENTAL MORTGAGE
NORTH AMERICAN CAR CORPORATION, da‘Delaware corporation, (the
RICAN CAR CORPORAT
- T "Mortgagor") does hereby pledge, mortgage, and grant a first mortgage

A“security interest unto Harris Trust and Savings -Bank (”Mortgagee"), as’

Trustée for the Purchasers«under'a Restated NoteiAgreement dated May 1,

1974 among.the'Mortgagor and the Purchasers in and to the railroad

-~

- cars described in the Scheduleuattached hereto.

This Supplemental Mortgage is issued pursuant to Article 1 (b)

'of that certain Equlpment Mortgage dated as of May 1, 1974 by the Company

. and Harris and f11ed under §20 (c) of the Interstate Commerce Act on May 31

: 1974 at 3:15 p m. as Document Number 7525
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STATE OF ILLINOIS)
) SS:
COUNTY OF COOK )

On this )ocx day ofﬂgaﬂaaf7a , 197£f;rbefore me nersonally appeared
%27:&1 a%;nuyé/ to'me personaliy known, mho being by mevduly snorn says that he is the
- Zé,zézazadeof North American Car Corporation, that the seal affixed to the foreg01ng
1nstrument is- the corporate seal of said corporation, that said instrument was
signed and sealed on behalf of said Corporation by authority of its Board of

Directors, and he acknowledged that the execution of the foregoing 1nstrument

'; was the free act and deed' of said Corporation
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Nubor Serial Mumbers | Description
.35 100 - 134 ~© 85-foot flat cars
62 136 - 197 : " 85-foot flat cavs
7 199 - 205 85-foot flat cars
30 207 - 236 85~-foot flat cars
10 237 ~ 246 85-foot flat cars
3 4625 - 4627 4,000 gallon tavk cars
10000 10,000 gallon tank car
vl o - 14926 7 o lOO—TOp 14;000 gallon tank car
) 17800 - 17801 | 4,000 gallon tank cars
20 So 18400 - 18419 , 1,080 cubic foot.ﬁOPPers
2 | 18600 — 18601 6,000 gallon tank cars
2 | 18700 - 18701 6,000 gallon tank cars
1 : 187590 i | | 6,000 gallon tank car
2 ' 18800 - 18801 - 4,500 gallon tank cérs
1 183850 | 4,500 gallon tank car
2 18900 -~ 18901 4,000 gélloﬁ tank cars
1 | 18950 : 4,000 zallon tank cax
1 20093 8,000 gallon tank car
23 21000 - 21022 o 20,000 gallon tank cars
4 21024 -~ 21027 'ZO,bOO gallon tank cars
15 25000 -~ 25014 8,000 gallon tank cars
1 | | 25200 6,000 gallion tank car
1 _ 254500 4,500 gallan tank car
2 23600 - 25601 AfOOO gailon tank cavs
¥ 25700 — 25701 4,000 gallon tank cars



Rumber

1
1
2
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11
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Serial Number

30152

30490

31112

80007

80075

31610

36538

36552

Description

covered hopper

covevead hopper

covered hoppers
2,003 cubic foot
2,003 cubic Foot

3,219 cubic foot

. 3,219 cubic foot

covered hopper

covered hopper

hoppars
hopoers
hoppers

hoppers



